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250cc NEW ERA & 250cc NEW ERA PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:57:06

Event: Q26 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 19.4C Starters: 37

Track: Dry - 41.4C Printed at: 17:24

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed

  1 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) / RNH 

/ Total Forklift

2NE 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 1:51.095  4 of  5 214

  2 42 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) / 

Camden Haven M-cycles

2NE 1990 Yamaha TZ 248 1:54.222  5 of  5 3.127 3.127 202

  3 6 Simon DICKSON (QLD) / 

TeamTiger.com.au

PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 1:56.032  5 of  5 1.810 4.937 173

  4 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) / 

Watercool Cooling Towers

2NE 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 1:56.508  5 of  5 .476 5.413 201

  5 8 Mike PERO (NZ) / Mike Pero 

Realestate / Helicraft

2NE 1989 Yamaha TZ 250 1:59.518  5 of  5 3.010 8.423 185

  6 22 Glenn CHANDLER (QLD) PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:00.499  5 of  5 .981 9.404 178

  7 45 Shane BINIONS (QLD) / 

Advanced Diesel Cairns

1NE 1989 Honda RS 125 2:00.661  4 of  4 .162 9.566 182

  8 20 Ryan YOUNG (NSW) PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:01.219  5 of  5 .558 10.124 180

  9 145 Mark LAING-HUGHES (WA) / 

Fastline GP Racing

PRN 1988 Suzuki RGV 250 2:01.312  4 of  4 .093 10.217 190

 10 47 Ken LOCKART (VIC) / 

Victorian M-cycle Wreckers

PRN 1989 Kawasaki ZXR 250 2:01.492  5 of  5 .180 10.397 179

 11 37 Keith BRADDOCK (VIC) / 

Victorian M-cycle Wreckers

PRN 1989 Suzuki GSXR 250 2:01.658  5 of  5 .166 10.563 176

 12 275 Tony CARROLL (QLD) PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:01.821  5 of  5 .163 10.726 181

 13 30 Peter MACFARLANE (WA) / 

Pemac Crane Hire

PRN 1989 Suzuki RGV 250 2:01.835  4 of  4 .014 10.740 185

 14 75 Stacey VAN WETERING (VIC) PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 249 2:02.318  5 of  5 .483 11.223 184

 15 777 Michael WEBB (QLD) PRN 1990 Honda CBR 249 2:03.434  5 of  5 1.116 12.339 175

 16 31 Campbell TURPIE (VIC) / 

M.A.B

PRN 1990 Honda NSR 250 2:03.590  3 of  3 .156 12.495 168

 17 191 Jarrod WEST (VIC) / The Mag 

Wheel Centre

PRN 1988 Kawasaki KR1 250 2:04.382  5 of  5 .792 13.287 185

 18 67 Baden JONES (NSW) / Plant 

Assessor

PRN 1989 Suzuki RGV 249 2:04.518  4 of  5 .136 13.423 188

 19 68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) / 

Seven Hills Glass

2NE 1989 Honda RS 125 2:04.590  4 of  4 .072 13.495 168

 20 117 Richard LANGDON (WA) PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:04.789  3 of  4 .199 13.694 180

 21 118 Marc NESBITT (WA) PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:05.024  4 of  4 .235 13.929 180

 22 79 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) / 

TeamTiger.com.au

PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:07.707  3 of  3 2.683 16.612 173

 23 17 Graham LAWSON (NSW) 2NE 1986 Honda RS 250 2:07.914  3 of  3 .207 16.819 187
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250cc NEW ERA & 250cc NEW ERA PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:57:06

Event: Q26 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 19.4C Starters: 37

Track: Dry - 41.4C Printed at: 17:24

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed

 24 73 Gary DICKSON (QLD) / 

TeamTiger.com.au

PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:09.002  4 of  5 1.088 17.907 168

 25 421 Jason ALLEN (QLD) / 

FNQRRC / Two Wheels & 

Wear / Motosapien

PRN 1990 Yamaha FZR 250 2:11.252  5 of  5 2.250 20.157 169

 26 16 Bob HULL (WA) PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:11.967  4 of  4 .715 20.872 183

 27 128 Luke HURST (WA) PRN 1988 Suzuki RGV 250 2:16.564  4 of  4 4.597 25.469 179

 28 164 John SEDY (VIC) 2NE 1987 Yamaha TZT 250 2:18.388  3 of  3 1.824 27.293 182

 29 63 Robert YOUNG (NSW) PRN 1990 Honda CBR 249 2:19.551  4 of  4 1.163 28.456 162

 30 81 Marty FAGG (QLD) / Ocean 

Designer Holmes

2NE 1988 Yamaha TZU 250 2:22.529  4 of  4 2.978 31.434 166

 31 23 Jeff ANGEL (ACT) PRN 1987 Yamaha TZR 250 2:27.305  4 of  4 4.776 36.210 130

 32 91 Stephen ACCATINO (QLD) PRN 1989 Yamaha RZR 250 2:34.174  4 of  5 6.869 43.079 131

 33 96 Jeff BROWN (NSW) / Sports 

Recovery Massage Service

2NE 1989 Honda NSR 250 18:34.286  1 of  1 16:00.112 16:43.191

Not enough laps

 NC 18 Jeff DUKE (QLD) PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 .000  0 of  0 -1:51.095

 NC 70 Tony HYNES (WA) PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 .000  0 of  0 -1:51.095

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc NEW ERA & 250cc NEW ERA PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:57:06

Event: Q26 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 19.4C Starters: 37

Track: Dry - 41.4C Printed at: 17:24

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

6 Simon DICKSON (QLD) 2:19.007 15:09.641 2:11.178 1:58.479 1:56.032

8 Mike PERO (NZ) 2:08.782 14:28.639 2:06.945 1:59.520 1:59.518

16 Bob HULL (WA) 2:24.735 15:48.533 2:22.926 2:11.967

17 Graham LAWSON (NSW) 16:07.741 2:19.663 2:07.914

19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 2:06.419 14:05.939 1:58.569 1:51.095 1:51.251

20 Ryan YOUNG (NSW) 2:15.519 14:57.212 2:10.009 2:02.067 2:01.219

22 Glenn CHANDLER (QLD) 2:13.895 14:01.524 2:09.487 2:02.920 2:00.499

23 Jeff ANGEL (ACT) 2:35.015 15:27.831 2:30.923 2:27.305

27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 2:11.480 14:34.713 2:06.460 1:57.597 1:56.508

30 Peter MACFARLANE (WA) 2:09.407 17:17.449 2:09.707 2:01.835

31 Campbell TURPIE (VIC) 16:43.833 2:18.039 2:03.590

37 Keith BRADDOCK (VIC) 2:16.115 14:07.916 2:10.898 2:03.311 2:01.658

42 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) 2:14.802 14:56.775 2:06.529 1:56.891 1:54.222

45 Shane BINIONS (QLD) 2:08.561 15:24.890 2:12.033 2:00.661

47 Ken LOCKART (VIC) 2:14.869 13:48.237 2:15.501 2:02.336 2:01.492

63 Robert YOUNG (NSW) 2:29.296 15:41.271 2:30.597 2:19.551

67 Baden JONES (NSW) 2:14.948 14:58.044 2:11.785 2:04.518 2:04.841

68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 14:12.521 2:21.878 2:09.223 2:04.590

73 Gary DICKSON (QLD) 2:25.018 13:44.050 2:17.164 2:09.002 2:10.218

75 Stacey VAN WETERING (VIC) 2:16.609 15:06.133 2:13.344 2:04.036 2:02.318

79 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) 16:41.132 2:27.761 2:07.707

81 Marty FAGG (QLD) 2:26.919 14:58.353 2:25.907 2:22.529

91 Stephen ACCATINO (QLD) 2:48.971 13:39.190 2:39.227 2:34.174 2:34.602

96 Jeff BROWN (NSW) 18:34.286

117 Richard LANGDON (WA) 14:57.850 2:17.417 2:04.789 2:05.017

118 Marc NESBITT (WA) 15:17.962 2:19.333 2:08.293 2:05.024

128 Luke HURST (WA) 2:35.369 14:23.588 2:28.090 2:16.564

145 Mark LAING-HUGHES (WA) 2:20.184 15:50.847 2:03.627 2:01.312

164 John SEDY (VIC) 17:04.067 2:25.222 2:18.388

191 Jarrod WEST (VIC) 2:17.858 14:11.423 2:18.347 2:06.327 2:04.382

275 Tony CARROLL (QLD) 2:17.406 15:25.711 2:10.558 2:04.393 2:01.821

421 Jason ALLEN (QLD) 2:24.484 13:56.616 2:20.509 2:13.961 2:11.252

777 Michael WEBB (QLD) 2:16.902 15:25.571 2:11.278 2:03.741 2:03.434

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc NEW ERA & 250cc NEW ERA PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:57:06

Event: Q26 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 19.4C Starters: 37

Track: Dry - 41.4C Printed at: 17:24
Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

6  Simon DICKSON (QLD)  (3rd) 2 38.179 13:23.345 14:01.524 171

1 54.455 50.569 33.983 2:19.007 3 45.813 50.249 33.425 2:09.487

2 50.359 14:19.282 15:09.641 160 4 38.114 49.921 34.885 2:02.920 178

3 47.891 49.071 34.216 2:11.178 5 37.853 48.964 33.682 2:00.499 177

4 37.640 48.461 32.378 1:58.479 172

5 36.597 47.084 32.351 1:56.032 173 23  Jeff ANGEL (ACT)  (31th)

1 55.990 58.048 40.977 2:35.015

8  Mike PERO (NZ)  (5th) 2 52.079 14:35.752 15:27.831 105

1 44.062 50.619 34.101 2:08.782 3 54.880 57.123 38.920 2:30.923

2 37.243 1:02.693 12:48.703 14:28.639 184 4 45.605 58.143 43.557 2:27.305 130

3 43.648 49.860 33.437 2:06.945

4 36.850 49.440 33.230 1:59.520 185 27  Lech BUDNIAK (NSW)  (4th)

5 37.045 49.503 32.970 1:59.518 182 1 47.722 50.038 33.720 2:11.480

2 36.863 1:00.786 12:57.064 14:34.713 193

16  Bob HULL (WA)  (26th) 3 44.494 49.141 32.825 2:06.460

1 52.664 55.671 36.400 2:24.735 4 36.473 48.696 32.428 1:57.597 195

2 48.495 15:00.038 15:48.533 183 5 35.629 48.507 32.372 1:56.508 201

3 50.802 55.493 36.631 2:22.926

4 40.853 55.594 35.520 2:11.967 182 30  Peter MACFARLANE (WA)  (13th)

1 53.417 1:15.990 2:09.407

17  Graham LAWSON (NSW)  (23th) 2 51.050 16:26.399 17:17.449

1 52.440 15:15.301 16:07.741 3 44.692 51.495 33.520 2:09.707

2 49.503 54.206 35.954 2:19.663 4 38.413 50.215 33.207 2:01.835 185

3 39.428 53.175 35.311 2:07.914 187

31  Campbell TURPIE (VIC)  (16th)

19  Brett SIMMONDS (TAS)  (1st) 1 51.096 58.021 14:54.716 16:43.833

1 44.263 47.850 34.306 2:06.419 2 51.344 52.458 34.237 2:18.039

2 45.623 13:20.316 14:05.939 214 3 38.581 50.334 34.675 2:03.590 168

3 41.490 46.660 30.419 1:58.569

4 34.434 46.287 30.374 1:51.095 214 37  Keith BRADDOCK (VIC)  (11th)

5 35.561 46.068 29.622 1:51.251 208 1 49.553 51.666 34.896 2:16.115

2 43.476 13:24.440 14:07.916 176

20  Ryan YOUNG (NSW)  (8th) 3 45.521 51.022 34.355 2:10.898

1 48.957 50.998 35.564 2:15.519 4 38.578 50.466 34.267 2:03.311 166

2 38.814 14:18.398 14:57.212 174 5 38.151 50.174 33.333 2:01.658 167

3 45.191 51.330 33.488 2:10.009

4 38.067 50.209 33.791 2:02.067 180 42  Alan JOHNSTON (NSW)  (2nd)

5 37.484 49.774 33.961 2:01.219 178 1 49.362 51.446 33.994 2:14.802

2 38.009 14:18.766 14:56.775 182

22  Glenn CHANDLER (QLD)  (6th) 3 45.233 49.221 32.075 2:06.529

1 48.143 50.024 35.728 2:13.895 4 36.167 48.697 32.027 1:56.891 202
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250cc NEW ERA & 250cc NEW ERA PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:57:06

Event: Q26 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 19.4C Starters: 37

Track: Dry - 41.4C Printed at: 17:24
Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

5 35.758 46.951 31.513 1:54.222 202 75  Stacey VAN WETERING (VIC)  (14th)

1 46.580 54.451 35.578 2:16.609

45  Shane BINIONS (QLD)  (7th) 2 41.010 14:25.123 15:06.133 176

1 45.890 49.447 33.224 2:08.561 3 46.884 52.394 34.066 2:13.344

2 37.416 1:00.478 13:46.996 15:24.890 181 4 38.771 51.464 33.801 2:04.036 178

3 46.398 51.693 33.942 2:12.033 5 38.134 50.803 33.381 2:02.318 184

4 37.577 49.859 33.225 2:00.661 182

79  Kieran McGEOWN (QLD)  (22th)

47  Ken LOCKART (VIC)  (10th) 1 52.146 15:48.986 16:41.132

1 48.421 51.506 34.942 2:14.869 2 55.921 55.703 36.137 2:27.761

2 43.801 13:04.436 13:48.237 179 3 39.673 52.987 35.047 2:07.707 173

3 47.203 53.238 35.060 2:15.501

4 37.515 50.914 33.907 2:02.336 174 81  Marty FAGG (QLD)  (30th)

5 37.742 49.905 33.845 2:01.492 179 1 50.049 59.063 37.807 2:26.919

2 45.928 14:12.425 14:58.353 166

63  Robert YOUNG (NSW)  (29th) 3 50.240 58.114 37.553 2:25.907

1 53.608 57.355 38.333 2:29.296 4 44.959 59.493 38.077 2:22.529 161

2 47.591 14:53.680 15:41.271 162

3 53.951 58.586 38.060 2:30.597 91  Stephen ACCATINO (QLD)  (32th)

4 44.331 57.158 38.062 2:19.551 154 1 57.341 1:04.111 47.519 2:48.971

2 55.376 12:43.814 13:39.190 112

67  Baden JONES (NSW)  (18th) 3 54.039 1:02.168 43.020 2:39.227

1 46.486 53.784 34.678 2:14.948 4 49.337 1:02.520 42.317 2:34.174 131

2 41.229 14:16.815 14:58.044 177 5 49.819 1:02.204 42.579 2:34.602 130

3 44.509 53.219 34.057 2:11.785

4 38.888 51.614 34.016 2:04.518 185 96  Jeff BROWN (NSW)  (33th)

5 38.481 52.012 34.348 2:04.841 188 1 1:05.289 1:21.367 16:07.630 18:34.286

68  Shane WILCOX (NSW)  (19th) 117  Richard LANGDON (WA)  (20th)

1 51.928 13:20.593 14:12.521 1 53.496 55.388 13:08.966 14:57.850

2 50.957 55.517 35.404 2:21.878 2 48.904 53.164 35.349 2:17.417

3 40.193 52.096 36.934 2:09.223 164 3 39.503 50.857 34.429 2:04.789 180

4 38.910 51.064 34.616 2:04.590 168 4 39.541 51.232 34.244 2:05.017 174

73  Gary DICKSON (QLD)  (24th) 118  Marc NESBITT (WA)  (21th)

1 52.906 54.198 37.914 2:25.018 1 52.658 1:03.361 13:21.943 15:17.962

2 49.894 12:54.156 13:44.050 167 2 49.901 53.325 36.107 2:19.333

3 48.189 53.109 35.866 2:17.164 3 39.526 53.348 35.419 2:08.293 180

4 39.921 52.572 36.509 2:09.002 168 4 39.191 51.124 34.709 2:05.024 180

5 39.571 54.106 36.541 2:10.218 164

128  Luke HURST (WA)  (27th)
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250cc NEW ERA & 250cc NEW ERA PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:57:06

Event: Q26 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 19.4C Starters: 37

Track: Dry - 41.4C Printed at: 17:24
Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

1 49.794 57.154 48.421 2:35.369 275  Tony CARROLL (QLD)  (12th)

2 55.989 13:27.599 14:23.588 100 1 49.271 52.774 35.361 2:17.406

3 50.610 58.726 38.754 2:28.090 2 41.400 14:44.311 15:25.711 181

4 42.628 57.002 36.934 2:16.564 179 3 46.817 50.254 33.487 2:10.558

4 38.807 51.882 33.704 2:04.393 172

145  Mark LAING-HUGHES (WA)  (9th) 5 38.329 49.846 33.646 2:01.821 179

1 51.516 53.749 34.919 2:20.184

2 14:20.372 55.083 35.392 15:50.847 187 421  Jason ALLEN (QLD)  (25th)

3 38.468 51.545 33.614 2:03.627 188 1 51.588 55.573 37.323 2:24.484

4 37.669 50.112 33.531 2:01.312 190 2 47.382 13:09.234 13:56.616 169

3 48.028 55.102 37.379 2:20.509

164  John SEDY (VIC)  (28th) 4 41.290 55.244 37.427 2:13.961 168

1 57.325 1:00.907 15:05.835 17:04.067 5 41.227 53.882 36.143 2:11.252 167

2 50.387 55.742 39.093 2:25.222

3 42.976 55.952 39.460 2:18.388 182 777  Michael WEBB (QLD)  (15th)

1 48.819 53.099 34.984 2:16.902

191  Jarrod WEST (VIC)  (17th) 2 41.123 14:44.448 15:25.571 172

1 49.895 52.058 35.905 2:17.858 3 47.070 50.382 33.826 2:11.278

2 47.296 13:24.127 14:11.423 185 4 38.634 51.108 33.999 2:03.741 175

3 48.421 53.775 36.151 2:18.347 5 39.001 50.716 33.717 2:03.434 175

4 40.578 51.269 34.480 2:06.327 178

5 38.970 50.703 34.709 2:04.382 180

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc NEW ERA & 250cc NEW ERA PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:57:06

Event: Q26 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 19.4C Starters: 37

Track: Dry - 41.4C Printed at: 17:24

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:16.683 8 Mike PERO (NZ) 1989 Yamaha TZ 250 2:08.782 1

2:18.142 45 Shane BINIONS (QLD) 1989 Honda RS 125 2:08.561 1

2:48.711 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 2:06.419 1

18:53.219 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 1:58.569 3

20:44.314 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 1:51.095 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc NEW ERA & 250cc NEW ERA PRODUCTION
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 23/01/15 Started at: 16:57:06

Event: Q26 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly sunny - 19.4C Starters: 37

Track: Dry - 41.4C Printed at: 17:24

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 B. SIMMONDS 34.434 B. SIMMONDS 46.068 B. SIMMONDS 29.622 B. SIMMONDS 1:50.124 1:51.095

2 L. BUDNIAK 35.629 A. JOHNSTON 46.951 A. JOHNSTON 31.513 A. JOHNSTO 1:54.222 1:54.222

3 A. JOHNSTON 35.758 S. DICKSON 47.084 S. DICKSON 32.351 S. DICKSON 1:56.032 1:56.032

4 S. DICKSON 36.597 L. BUDNIAK 48.507 L. BUDNIAK 32.372 L. BUDNIAK 1:56.508 1:56.508

5 M. PERO 36.850 G. CHANDLER 48.964 M. PERO 32.970 M. PERO 1:59.260 1:59.518

6 S. BINIONS 37.416 M. PERO 49.440 P. MACFARLANE 33.207 S. BINIONS 2:00.087 2:00.661

7 R. YOUNG 37.484 S. BINIONS 49.447 S. BINIONS 33.224 G. CHANDLE 2:00.242 2:00.499

8 K. LOCKART 37.515 R. YOUNG 49.774 K. BRADDOCK 33.333 R. YOUNG 2:00.746 2:01.219

9 M. LAING-HUGHES 37.669 T. CARROLL 49.846 S. VAN WETERING 33.381 K. LOCKART 2:01.265 2:01.492

10 G. CHANDLER 37.853 K. LOCKART 49.905 G. CHANDLER 33.425 M. LAING-HU 2:01.312 2:01.312

11 S. VAN WETERING 38.134 M. LAING-HUGHES 50.112 T. CARROLL 33.487 K. BRADDOC 2:01.658 2:01.658

12 K. BRADDOCK 38.151 K. BRADDOCK 50.174 R. YOUNG 33.488 T. CARROLL 2:01.662 2:01.821

13 T. CARROLL 38.329 P. MACFARLANE 50.215 M. LAING-HUGHES 33.531 P. MACFARL 2:01.835 2:01.835

14 P. MACFARLANE 38.413 C. TURPIE 50.334 M. WEBB 33.717 S. VAN WETE 2:02.318 2:02.318

15 B. JONES 38.481 M. WEBB 50.382 K. LOCKART 33.845 M. WEBB 2:02.733 2:03.434

16 C. TURPIE 38.581 J. WEST 50.703 B. JONES 34.016 C. TURPIE 2:03.152 2:03.590

17 M. WEBB 38.634 S. VAN WETERING 50.803 C. TURPIE 34.237 B. JONES 2:04.111 2:04.518

18 S. WILCOX 38.910 R. LANGDON 50.857 R. LANGDON 34.244 J. WEST 2:04.153 2:04.382

19 J. WEST 38.970 S. WILCOX 51.064 J. WEST 34.480 S. WILCOX 2:04.590 2:04.590

20 M. NESBITT 39.191 M. NESBITT 51.124 S. WILCOX 34.616 R. LANGDON 2:04.604 2:04.789

21 G. LAWSON 39.428 B. JONES 51.614 M. NESBITT 34.709 M. NESBITT 2:05.024 2:05.024

22 R. LANGDON 39.503 G. DICKSON 52.572 K. McGEOWN 35.047 K. McGEOWN 2:07.707 2:07.707

23 G. DICKSON 39.571 K. McGEOWN 52.987 G. LAWSON 35.311 G. LAWSON 2:07.914 2:07.914

24 K. McGEOWN 39.673 G. LAWSON 53.175 B. HULL 35.520 G. DICKSON 2:08.009 2:09.002

25 B. HULL 40.853 J. ALLEN 53.882 G. DICKSON 35.866 J. ALLEN 2:11.252 2:11.252

26 J. ALLEN 41.227 B. HULL 55.493 J. ALLEN 36.143 B. HULL 2:11.866 2:11.967

27 L. HURST 42.628 J. SEDY 55.742 L. HURST 36.934 L. HURST 2:16.564 2:16.564

28 J. SEDY 42.976 L. HURST 57.002 M. FAGG 37.553 J. SEDY 2:17.811 2:18.388

29 R. YOUNG 44.331 J. ANGEL 57.123 R. YOUNG 38.060 R. YOUNG 2:19.549 2:19.551

30 M. FAGG 44.959 R. YOUNG 57.158 J. ANGEL 38.920 M. FAGG 2:20.626 2:22.529

31 J. ANGEL 45.605 M. FAGG 58.114 J. SEDY 39.093 J. ANGEL 2:21.648 2:27.305

32 S. ACCATINO 49.337 S. ACCATINO 1:02.168 S. ACCATINO 42.317 S. ACCATINO 2:33.822 2:34.174

33 J. BROWN 1:05.289 J. BROWN 1:10.074 J. BROWN 16:07.630 J. BROWN 18:22.99 18:34.28

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q12  Q26  Lap  

1 19 Brett SIMMONDS (TAS) / RNH / Total Forklift 2NE 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 1:47.987 1:51.095 1:47.987

2 42 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) / Camden Haven M-cycles 2NE 1990 Yamaha TZ 248 1:56.420 1:54.222 1:54.222

3 6 Simon DICKSON (QLD) / TeamTiger.com.au PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 1:57.512 1:56.032 1:56.032

4 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) / Watercool Cooling Towers 2NE 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 1:58.858 1:56.508 1:56.508

5 33 Martin RENFREY (SA) / GC M-cycles 2NE 1987 Honda RS 250 1:57.742 1:57.742

6 18 Jeff DUKE (QLD) PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 1:58.628 1:58.628

7 8 Mike PERO (NZ) / Mike Pero Realestate / Helicraft 2NE 1989 Yamaha TZ 250 2:00.068 1:59.518 1:59.518

8 145 Mark LAING-HUGHES (WA) / Fastline GP Racing PRN 1988 Suzuki RGV 250 1:59.979 2:01.312 1:59.979

9 22 Glenn CHANDLER (QLD) PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:00.665 2:00.499 2:00.499

10 70 Tony HYNES (WA) PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:00.558 2:00.558

11 45 Shane BINIONS (QLD) / Advanced Diesel Cairns 1NE 1989 Honda RS 125 2:00.661 2:00.661

12 20 Ryan YOUNG (NSW) PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:02.006 2:01.219 2:01.219

13 47 Ken LOCKART (VIC) / Victorian M-cycle Wreckers PRN 1989 Kawasaki ZXR 250 2:04.257 2:01.492 2:01.492

14 37 Keith BRADDOCK (VIC) / Victorian M-cycle Wreckers PRN 1989 Suzuki GSXR 250 2:02.149 2:01.658 2:01.658

15 275 Tony CARROLL (QLD) PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:02.674 2:01.821 2:01.821

16 30 Peter MACFARLANE (WA) / Pemac Crane Hire PRN 1989 Suzuki RGV 250 2:02.269 2:01.835 2:01.835

17 75 Stacey VAN WETERING (VIC) PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 249 2:07.071 2:02.318 2:02.318

18 31 Campbell TURPIE (VIC) / M.A.B PRN 1990 Honda NSR 250 2:02.880 2:03.590 2:02.880

19 5 Tony GLAZEBROOK (QLD) 2NE 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 2:03.023 2:03.023

20 777 Michael WEBB (QLD) PRN 1990 Honda CBR 249 2:04.716 2:03.434 2:03.434

21 86 Anthony MARSDEN (NSW) 2NE 1988 Honda RS 125 2:04.242 2:04.242

22 191 Jarrod WEST (VIC) / The Mag Wheel Centre PRN 1988 Kawasaki KR1 250 2:28.324 2:04.382 2:04.382

23 67 Baden JONES (NSW) / Plant Assessor PRN 1989 Suzuki RGV 249 2:05.648 2:04.518 2:04.518

24 68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) / Seven Hills Glass 2NE 1989 Honda RS 125 2:06.785 2:04.590 2:04.590

25 117 Richard LANGDON (WA) PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:09.204 2:04.789 2:04.789

26 118 Marc NESBITT (WA) PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:08.246 2:05.024 2:05.024

27 79 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) / TeamTiger.com.au PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:05.319 2:07.707 2:05.319

28 17 Graham LAWSON (NSW) 2NE 1986 Honda RS 250 2:07.959 2:07.914 2:07.914

29 73 Gary DICKSON (QLD) / TeamTiger.com.au PRN 1990 Honda CBR 250 2:09.344 2:09.002 2:09.002

30 421 Jason ALLEN (QLD) / FNQRRC / Two Wheels & Wear 

/ Motosapien

PRN 1990 Yamaha FZR 250 2:13.397 2:11.252 2:11.252

31 16 Bob HULL (WA) PRN 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 2:13.657 2:11.967 2:11.967

32 81 Marty FAGG (QLD) / Ocean Designer Holmes 2NE 1988 Yamaha TZU 250 2:16.242 2:22.529 2:16.242

33 128 Luke HURST (WA) PRN 1988 Suzuki RGV 250 2:22.667 2:16.564 2:16.564

34 164 John SEDY (VIC) 2NE 1987 Yamaha TZT 250 2:18.465 2:18.388 2:18.388

35 63 Robert YOUNG (NSW) PRN 1990 Honda CBR 249 2:18.839 2:19.551 2:18.839

36 23 Jeff ANGEL (ACT) PRN 1987 Yamaha TZR 250 2:40.337 2:27.305 2:27.305

37 91 Stephen ACCATINO (QLD) PRN 1989 Yamaha RZR 250 2:35.063 2:34.174 2:34.174

38 96 Jeff BROWN (NSW) / Sports Recovery Massage 

Service

2NE 1989 Honda NSR 250 3:25.720 18:34.286 3:25.720

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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